

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8068

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

16 August 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to maternal vaccinations.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

I am researching how maternal vaccinations are delivered across the NHS.

Could you please answer the following questions for me?

- 1. Does your trust provide the following services to pregnant women:*
 - a. Tdap (Pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination*
 - b. Influenza vaccination*
 - c. If you do not provide either service, please specify where pregnant women needing these services are treated?*
- 2. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that recommend/raise conversations regarding the Tdap (pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:*
 - a. Midwife*
 - b. Nurse*
 - c. Doctor*
- 3. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that deliver the Tdap (pertussis)/whooping cough vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:*
 - a. Midwife*
 - b. Nurse*
 - c. Doctor*
- 4. Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that recommend/raise conversations regarding the influenza vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:*
 - a. Midwife*
 - b. Nurse*
 - c. Doctor*

5. *Of the total numbers of Healthcare Professionals that deliver the influenza vaccination to pregnant women across your Trust, what is the estimated % of each of the following types of HCPs:*

- a. *Midwife*
- b. *Nurse*
- c. *Doctor*

Trust response:

1. Does your trust provide the following services to pregnant women:

- a. Starting 1st week of September 2023 and will carry on from then
- b. Offered seasonal only
- c. Not applicable.

2.

- a. 95%
- b. 0
- c. 5%

3.

- a. 100%
- b. 0
- c. 0

4.

- a. 100%
- b. 0
- c. 0

5.

- a. 100%
- b. 0
- c. 0